

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

# COUNTRY FAYRE CUMBERLAND & SAGE

Issue Date **24/02/2012**  
 Issue No **11**  
 Product Code **CFC**  
 Usage Rate **12.5 %**

**Ingredients**

Rusk (**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Salt, Starch (Potato), Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Herbs, Spices, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Dextrose, Preservative (E221) (**Sulphite**), Flavour Enhancer E621, Antioxidant (E300), Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts.

**Declarable Additives For Non Prepacked Goods**

Preservative (E221), Flavour Enhancer E621, Antioxidant (E300).

**Allergen Information - Contains**

Milk, Wheat, Sulphite.

**Appearance** This is a pale cream and green coloured free flowing granular product containing visible flecks of dried herbs.

**Sensory** This product has a distinct savoury herb flavour with added sage.

**Chemical Specification**

Salt 8.8 % +/- 1.50%  
 Sulphur Dioxide 0.37% (maximum)

**Micro Specification**

Test	Units	Target	Accept	Reject
TVC	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>4</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>
Coliforms	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
E-Coli	/20g		Not Detected	Detected
Yeast	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Moulds	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Salmonella	/25g		Not Detected	Detected

**Nutrition Information**

Sodium 4093.7 mg/100g  
 Carbohydrate 69.5 g/100g  
 Protein 9.1 g/100g  
 Fat 2.1 g/100g  
 Energy 332.9 kcal  
 Energy 1412.4 kJoules

**Specification Notes**

**Shelf Life**

Best before 12 months from the date of manufacture.

**Storage**

Store in cool dry conditions to prevent caking and mould formation.

**Metal Detection**

Post packing product is metal detected. The metal detector is checked hourly 2.5mm Ferrous, 3mm Non-Ferrous and 3mm Stainless test pieces.

**Warranty**

This product is intended for food use and complies with current UK and EU Regulations. Please note, under no circumstances should the directions for use be exceeded otherwise legislation could be contravened.

Name **NICOLA GREGORY** Position **SENIOR NPD TECHNOLOGIST** Date Printed **26/11/2014**

Signature

*nc gregory*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

# COUNTRY FAYRE LAMB & MINT

Issue Date **23/02/2012**  
 Issue No **12**  
 Product Code **CFLM**  
 Usage Rate **12.5 %**

**Ingredients**

Rusk (**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Salt, Starch (Potato), Herb, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Sugar, Flavour Enhancer E621, Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Preservative (E221) (**Sulphite**), Yeast Extract, Flavourings, Dextrose, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Onion Powder, Antioxidant (E304, E307), Natural Colour Carmine, Citric Acid.

**Declarable Additives For Non Prepacked Goods**

Flavour Enhancer E621, Preservative (E221), Flavourings, Antioxidant (E304, E307), Natural Colour Carmine.

**Allergen Information - Contains**

Milk, Wheat, Sulphite.

**Appearance** This is a pale pink coloured free flowing granular product containing visible pieces of dried mint.

**Sensory** This product has a rounded lamb sausage base flavour with added mint.

**Chemical Specification**

Salt 9.4 % +/- 1.50%  
 Sulphur Dioxide 0.41% (maximum)

**Micro Specification**

Test	Units	Target	Accept	Reject
TVC	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>4</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>
Coliforms	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
E-Coli	/20g		Not Detected	Detected
Yeast	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Moulds	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Salmonella	/25g		Not Detected	Detected

**Nutrition Information**

Sodium 4341.5 mg/100g  
 Carbohydrate 68.1 g/100g  
 Protein 9.1 g/100g  
 Fat 2 g/100g  
 Energy 326.9 kcal  
 Energy 1386.8 kJoules

**Specification Notes**

**Shelf Life**

Best before 12 months from the date of manufacture.

**Storage**

Store in cool dry conditions to prevent caking and mould formation.

**Metal Detection**

Post packing product is metal detected. The metal detector is checked hourly 2.5mm Ferrous, 3mm Non-Ferrous and 3mm Stainless test pieces.

**Warranty**

This product is intended for food use and complies with current UK and EU Regulations. Please note, under no circumstances should the directions for use be exceeded otherwise legislation could be contravened.

Name  
**NICOLA GREGORY**

Position  
**SENIOR NPD TECHNOLOGIST**

Date Printed  
**26/11/2014**

Signature

*Nicola Gregory*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

# COUNTRY FAYRE PORK & GARLIC

Issue Date **26/04/2012**  
 Issue No **7**  
 Product Code **CFPG**  
 Usage Rate **12.5 %**

**Ingredients**

Rusk (**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Salt, Starch (Potato), Herb, Spices, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Preservative (E221) (**Sulphite**), Sugar, Flavour Enhancer E621, Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Yeast Extract, Flavourings, Antioxidants (E300, E304, E307), Dextrose, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Onion Powder, Natural Colour Carmine, Citric Acid.

**Declarable Additives For Non Prepacked Goods**

Preservative (E221), Flavour Enhancer E621, Flavourings, Antioxidants (E300, E304, E307), Natural Colour Carmine.

**Allergen Information - Contains**

Milk, Wheat, Sulphite.

**Appearance** This is a pale pink/cream coloured free flowing granular product.

**Sensory** This product has a distinct savoury garlic aroma and flavour.

**Chemical Specification**

Salt 9.8 % +/- 1.50%  
 Sulphur Dioxide 0.4% (maximum)

**Micro Specification**

Test	Units	Target	Accept	Reject
TVC	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>4</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>
Coliforms	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
E-Coli	/20g		Not Detected	Detected
Yeast	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Moulds	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Salmonella	/25g		Not Detected	Detected

**Nutrition Information**

Sodium 4255 mg/100g  
 Carbohydrate 69.2 g/100g  
 Protein 9.2 g/100g  
 Fat 1.7 g/100g  
 Energy 329.2 kcal  
 Energy 1397.1 kJoules

**Specification Notes**

**Shelf Life**

Best before 12 months from the date of manufacture.

**Storage**

Store in cool dry conditions to prevent caking and mould formation.

**Metal Detection**

Post packing product is metal detected. The metal detector is checked hourly 2.5mm Ferrous, 3mm Non-Ferrous and 3mm Stainless test pieces.

**Warranty**

This product is intended for food use and complies with current UK and EU Regulations. Please note, under no circumstances should the directions for use be exceeded otherwise legislation could be contravened.

Name **NICOLA GREGORY** Position **SENIOR NPD TECHNOLOGIST** Date Printed **26/11/2014**

Signature *Nicola Gregory*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

# COUNTRY FAYRE PORK & LEEK

Issue Date **05/11/2014**  
 Issue No **4**  
 Product Code **CFPL**  
 Usage Rate **12.5 %**

**Ingredients**

Rusk (**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Salt, Dried Leek, Starch (Potato), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Sugar, Flavour Enhancer E621, Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Preservative (E221) (**Sulphite**), Yeast Extract, Flavourings, Dextrose, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Onion Powder, Antioxidant (E304, E307), Natural Colour Carmine, Citric Acid.

**Declarable Additives For Non Prepacked Goods**

Flavour Enhancer E621, Preservative (E221), Flavourings, Antioxidant (E304, E307), Natural Colour Carmine.

**Allergen Information - Contains**

Milk, Wheat, Sulphite.

**Appearance** This is a pale pink coloured free flowing granular product containing visible pieces of dried leek.

**Sensory** This product has a rounded pork sausage base flavour with added leeks.

**Chemical Specification**

Salt 8.8 % +/- 1.50%  
 Sulphur Dioxide 0.38% (maximum)

**Micro Specification**

Test	Units	Target	Accept	Reject
TVC	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>4</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>
Coliforms	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
E-Coli	/20g		Not Detected	Detected
Yeast	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Moulds	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Salmonella	/25g		Not Detected	Detected

**Nutrition Information**

Sodium 4069.1 mg/100g  
 Carbohydrate 66.1 g/100g  
 Protein 9.5 g/100g  
 Fat 3 g/100g  
 Energy 329.6 kcal  
 Energy 1396.9 kJoules

**Specification Notes**

**Shelf Life**

Best before 12 months from the date of manufacture.

**Storage**

Store in cool dry conditions to prevent caking and mould formation.

**Metal Detection**

Post packing product is metal detected. The metal detector is checked hourly 2.5mm Ferrous, 3mm Non-Ferrous and 3mm Stainless test pieces.

**Warranty**

This product is intended for food use and complies with current UK and EU Regulations. Please note, under no circumstances should the directions for use be exceeded otherwise legislation could be contravened.

Name **NICOLA GREGORY** Position **SENIOR NPD TECHNOLOGIST** Date Printed **26/11/2014**

Signature

*nc gregory*



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**COUNTRY FAYRE  
 SICILIAN**

Issue Date **24/02/2012**  
 Issue No **5**  
 Product Code **CFSIC**  
 Usage Rate **12.5 %**

**Ingredients**

Rusk (**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Salt, Herbs, Starch (Potato), Spices, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Flavour Enhancer E621, Dextrose, Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Preservative (E221) (**Sulphite**), Spice Extracts, Antioxidants (E300, E304, E307), Citric Acid, Onion Powder, Natural Colour Carmine.

**Declarable Additives For Non Prepacked Goods**

Flavour Enhancer E621, Preservative (E221), Antioxidants (E300, E304, E307), Natural Colour Carmine.

**Allergen Information - Contains**

Milk, Wheat, Sulphite.

**Appearance** This is a pale pink coloured free flowing granular product containing visible flecks of herb.

**Sensory** This product has a slightly peppery pork sausage base flavour with added oregano, thyme, basil and fennel.

**Chemical Specification**

Salt 9.5 % +/- 1.50%  
 Sulphur Dioxide 0.4% (maximum)

**Micro Specification**

Test	Units	Target	Accept	Reject
TVC	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>4</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>6</sup>
Coliforms	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
E-Coli	/20g		Not Detected	Detected
Yeast	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Moulds	cfu/g	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	> 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>
Salmonella	/25g		Not Detected	Detected

**Nutrition Information**

Sodium 4398 mg/100g  
 Carbohydrate 67.9 g/100g  
 Protein 8.9 g/100g  
 Fat 2.2 g/100g  
 Energy 327.4 kcal  
 Energy 1388.6 kJoules

**Specification Notes**

**Shelf Life**

Best before 12 months from the date of manufacture.

**Storage**

Store in cool dry conditions to prevent caking and mould formation.

**Metal Detection**

Post packing product is metal detected. The metal detector is checked hourly 2.5mm Ferrous, 3mm Non-Ferrous and 3mm Stainless test pieces.

**Warranty**

This product is intended for food use and complies with current UK and EU Regulations. Please note, under no circumstances should the directions for use be exceeded otherwise legislation could be contravened.

Name **NICOLA GREGORY** Position **SENIOR NPD TECHNOLOGIST** Date Printed **26/11/2014**

Signature

*nc gregory*

